New CSPA Junior Program

Canadian Speckle Park Junior Point Shows

Welcome to the Canadian Speckle Park Junior Point Shows Program, where excellence in breeding and showmanship are celebrated!

Below is an overview of the program:

Objective - The Canadian Speckle Park Junior Point Shows Program aims to:

- Encourage participation and healthy competition among the CSPA youth in order to continually improve the breed and to improve their unique individual skills.
- Provide recognition for those showcasing top-performing Speckle Park cattle and promoting the breed.

The following awards will be presented each year:

- 1. Purebred Show Heifer of the year.
- 2. Speckle Park Influence Show Heifer of the year.
- 3. Purebred or Speckle Park Influence Show Steer of the year.
- 4. Showmanship Champion of the year.

Rules & Regulations:

Awards are presented based on the number of points accumulated over the course of the year. Placings at any junior or open shows across Canada will be tallied up to determine a winner in each category, however, you must submit your show results to the Cayley at the CSPA office (info@canadianspecklepark.ca) by December 31st. Points will be awarded to the top five animals or showpeople in each class or split, division champions and reserves and overall grand and reserve champions.

There are no limits on the number of animals that can be exhibited by an individual member.

Animals competing must have a Canadian Speckle Park Association registration number at the time of judging (*unless you are exhibiting a Speckle Park influence heifer or Speckle Park influence steer*) and youth competing must have a valid CSPA Junior membership.

Points will be tallied as follows:

Individual Class Placings in a show with 75 plus entries: 1st - 10, 2nd - 9, 3rd - 8, 4th - 7, 5th - 6

Grand Champion - 10 // Reserve Champion - 5

Individual Class Placings in a show with under 75 or under entries: 1st – 5, 2nd – 4, 3rd – 3, 4th – 2, 5th – 1

Grand Champion - 5 // Reserve Champion - 3

The above requirements are subject to change as we grow this program. Any changes made will be communicated by the CSPA to the membership via email.

Please reach out if you have any questions!